

ORDER

OCD-79

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/143/2024
SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
M/S VS FERROUS ENTERPRISES PVT LTD AND ORS.

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: December 11, 2025.

Appearance:-
Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sariful Haque, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Nath, Adv.
...for award-holder.

The Court:- At the request of the parties, let this matter be listed on 18th
December, 2025.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R. D. Barua