

OCD-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/143/2024

Srei Equipment Finance Limited
VS
M/s Vs Ferrous Enterprises Pvt Ltd And Ors

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 23rd April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sariful Haque, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Nath, Adv.
...for the award-holder

The Court: Learned Counsel for the award-holder submits that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties. He seeks to withdraw the present execution petition. A copy of the instruction from his client to withdraw the present petition is taken on record.

In view of the same, EC-COM/143/2024 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

Warrant of arrest, if any, stands cancelled.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)